professionalism, only one member is
related to a significant shareholder.

• The company established a
Remuneration Committee and a
Related Party Transactions
Committee on a voluntary
compliance basis.

• These committees are constituted by
the major part by independent
directors.

14

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Name Role

Paolo Prudenziati Chairman, MD and Chief Commercial Officer

Raffaella Orsero Deputy Chair, MD and Chief Executive Officer

Matteo Colombini MD and Chief Financial Officer

Armando de Sanna Independent Director

Vera Tagliaferri Independent Director

Gino Lugli Director

Luca Giacometti Director

Alessandro Piccardo (*) Director

Carlos Fernandez Ruiz (*) Director

Name Role

Luca Giacometti Committee Chair

Armando de Sanna Member

Vera Tagliaferri Member

Name Role

Gino Lugli Committee Chair

Armando de Sanna Member

Vera Tagliaferri Member

REMUNERATION COMMITTEE

RELATED PARTIES COMMITTEE
(*) Mr Piccardo and Mr. Fernandez have been appointed on Sep.15,2017

but will be effective from next board of director meeting

ANNEXES

15

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

16

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

17

Pro-forma
30/06/2017 30/06/2017 31/12/2016

Pro-forma
31/12/2016

- goodwill and consolidation adjustments 40.886 3.834 3.834 3.834
- other intangible assets 7.882 6.368 6.208 6.208
- tangible assets 94.516 79.483 85.881 85.881
- financial assets 26.628 40.483 39.221 39.221

- other fixed assets 1.851 689 668 668
- deferred tax assets 6.947 6.101 7.291 7.419

Non-Current Assets 178.710 136.959 143.103 143.231

- inventories 39.337 31.717 24.114 24.114
- trade receivables 128.040 98.758 80.528 80.528
- current tax receivables 17.618 15.678 13.918 14.540
- other current asset 11.058 9.354 10.037 10.076
- cash and cash equivalent 36.523 45.865 37.095 56.478

Current Assets 232.577 201.372 165.691 185.735

Assets held for sale - - - -

TOTAL ASSETS 411.286 338.331 308.794 328.966

- share capital 77.500 64.500 13.000 64.500
- reserves 50.971 51.233 36.758 33.103
- net result 19.832 673 18.215 18.153

Capital and reserves attributable to Parent Company 148.303 116.406 67.973 115.756
Non-Controlling Interest 933 933 741 741
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 149.236 117.340 68.714 116.497

- non-current financial liabilities 71.643 67.556 74.706 74.706
- other non-current liabilities 175 175 209 209
- deferred tax liabilities 2.709 2.716 2.771 2.771
- provisions for risks and charges 5.196 4.719 4.394 4.394
- employees benefits liabilities 8.256 5.825 5.741 5.741

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 87.978 80.990 87.821 87.821

- current financial liabilities 41.904 38.522 59.863 30.863
- trade payables 110.874 84.226 75.841 77.199
- current tax and social security liabilities 7.492 4.948 4.874 4.903
- other current liabilities 13.802 12.305 11.680 11.682

CURRENT LIABILITIES 174.072 140.001 152.259 124.648

Liabilities held for sale - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 411.286 338.331 308.794 328.966